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his willingness to act for a period in the dual capacity of
President and Chairman of the Education Committee,
which had the full support of the Council.

Under the temporary Chairmanship of Mr. M. Roth-
lisberger, Mr. Jaccard's election to both offices was duly
confirmed with acclamation by the meeting, thanks being
expressed to him for accepting the additional duties in-
volved and finally the Council and the Committees for the
financial year 1964 were constituted as follows:

Council: Chairman: Mr. A. Jaccard; Trustees:
Messrs. J.J. Boos, H. Knoll, L. W. Krucker, F. G. Sommer;
Members: Messrs. J. W. Bonjour, R. Chappuis, O. Grob,
E. M. Huber, J. E. Schneider, R. Senn, F. Streit. General
Purposes Committee: President: Mr. A. Jaccard; Vice-
President: Mr. L. W. Krucker; Hon. Secretary: Mr. J. E.
Schneider; Hon. Treasurer: Mr. R. Senn; Members:
Messrs. H. Andrea, R. Bachmann, E. P. Siegfried, E.
Zwicky. Education Committee: Chairman: Mr. A.
Jaccard; Vice-Chairman: Mr. F. Burri; Members: Messrs.
J. W. Bonjour, J. F. Carlen, H. Gruninger, G. Hediger,
O. Luterbacher, M. Schneebeli. House Committee : Chair-
man : Mr. L. W. Krucker; Members : Mrs. M. Meier, Mr.
W. Schedler; Press Reporter : Mr. W. Burren. Delegate to
the N.S.H. : Mrs. M. Meier.

BAB.

FORTHCOMING EVENTS
Every Sunday 7 to 11 p.m. — The Swiss Catholic Youth

Club — Social at Westminster Ball Room, 30 Strutton
Ground, S.W.I.

Every Thursday, from 6 to 7.30 p.m. — Discussion
Circle in English — Young men specially invited.
Tea from 6 to 6.15 p.m. Swiss Y.M.C.A.. London
Central Y.M.C.A. Building, Great Russell Street,
W.C.I.

Every Thursday from 7.30 p.m. to 10 p.m. —- Unione
Ticinese — meets at the Swiss Hostel for Girls, 9

Belsize Grove, N.W.3. All Ticinesi welcome. The
" Corale " rehearses from 8 p.m. to 9 p.m.

Every 1st Tuesday at 7.30 p.m. — Swiss Get-Together
at 2 Sussex Place. Widcombe, Bath.

Every 1st Wednesday in the month — Secours Mutuels
des Suisses à Londres — meeting at Swiss House, 35

Fitzroy Square, W.l, at 7 p.m.
Every last Thursday of the Month — Swiss Club Man-

ehester — Ordinary Monthly Meeting from 6 p.m. at
the Midland Hotel, Manchester.

Saturday, 14th March — Wigmore Hall — PIANO
RECITAL by Ruth Huggenberg.

Tuesday, 17th March — Nouvelle Société Helvétique •—
OPEN MEETING — Miss Helen Nussbaum, General
Secretary International Council of Nurses, will speak
on the international work of her Society and her
experiences with UNRRA — Swiss Hostel for Girls,
9/11 Belsize Grove, N.W.3 — 7.45 p.m.

Tuesday, 17th March, 7 p.m., St. James's Church, Picea-
dilly, W.l. — BACH JOHANNES-PASSION — The
London Orpheus Choir — Miss Lilli Habegger,
Soprano.

Monday, 23rd March, 7.30 p.m. — GALA PERFORM-
ANCE in aid of the French Hospital — " Un Fil à la
Patte " — Aldwych Theatre.

Tuesday, 24th March — City Swiss Club — MONTHLY
MEETING — Dorchester Hotel, W.l.

Thursday, 26th March — Swiss Club Manchester —
MONTHLY MEETING.

Sunday, 19th April — Swiss Club Manchester — EASTER
RAMBLE — to Newby Hall, near Boroughbridge,
Yorks.

Tuesday, 21st April — Nouvelle Société Helvétique —
ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING — (Details to
follow).

Tuesday 28th April — City Swiss Club — ANNUAL
GENERAL MEETING — Dorchester Hotel, W.l.

Thursday, 30th April — Swiss Club Manchester —
MONTHLY MEETING.

Thursday, 14th May — Swiss Club Manchester — FILM
SHOW — Martin Buchmann, on his recent visit to
America.

Thursday, 28th May — Swiss Club Manchester —
MONTHLY MEETING.

Sunday, 21st June — Swisss Club, Manchester, Leeds,
Bradford — LANDSGEMEINDE.

Thursday, 25th June — Swiss Club Manchester —
MONTHLY MEETING.

Friday, 3rd July — City Swiss Club — INFORMAL
DINNER DANCE — " Great Fosters ", Egham.

Thursday, 30th July — Swiss Club Manchester —
MONTHLY MEETING.

Saturday, 1st August — Swiss Club Manchester —•

NATIONAL DAY CELEBRATION.
Thursday, 27th August — Swiss Club Manchester —

MONTHLY MEETING.
28th to 30th August — ASSEMBLY OF THE SWISS

ABROAD — Lausanne.
Thursday, 10th September — Swiss Club Manchester —

SLIDE SHOW — Rotary Club, Accrington.
Thursday, 24th September — Swiss Club Manchester —

MONTHLY MEETING.
Thursday, 8th October — Swiss Club Manchester —

LECTURE — Mr. Müller.
Thursday, 29th October — Swiss Club Manchester —

MONTHLY MEETING.
Saturday, 14th November — Swiss Club Manchester —

ANNUAL BANQUET AND BALL.
Thursday, 26th November — Swiss Club Manchester —

MONTHLY MEETING.
Friday, 27th November — City Swiss Club — 99th AN-

NUAL BANQUET AND BALL —- Dorchester Hotel,
W.l.

Wednesday, 16th December -— City Swiss Club -—
CHRISTMAS DINNER — Dorchester Hotel, W.l.

Saturday, 19th December — Swiss Club Manchester —
CHILDREN'S CHRISTMAS PARTY.

WELFARE OFFICE FOR SWISS GIRLS
IN GREAT BRITAIN

11 Belsize Grove, London N.W.3.
(Nearest Underground Station : Belsize Park)

RECEPTION HOURS
Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Saturday
2 p.m. to 5 p.m. or by appointment
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